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COMMUNITY MEMBERS of the Expert Panel 

 
1. Alex Allen  

Executive Director  
Chandler Park Conservancy 
4401 Conner Street 
Detroit, MI 48215 
(313) 264-1415 
aallen@chandlerparkconservancy.org 
 

2. Linda Burhansstipanov 
Founder, Native American Cancer Research 
Corporation 
President, Native American Cancer Initiatives, Inc. 
3022 South Nova Rd. 
Pine, CO 80470 
(800) 537-8295 
lindab@natamcancer.net 
 

3. Ella Greene-Moton 
CBOP Community Ethics Review Board, 
Administrator  
Healthy Flint Research Coordinating Center; 
Methodology Core, Community Director 
Flint Center for Health Equity Solutions; 
SEPA - Community Activities Manager  
Center for Public Health and Community 
Genomics 
University of Michigan School of Public Health 
1415 Washington Heights 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2029 
202-320-1123 (Cell) 
810-762-4972 (Office) 
Email:  emgree@umich.edu 
 

4. Marita Jones 
Executive Director 
Healthy Native Communities Partnership, Inc. 
PO Box 1018 
Shiprock, NM 87420 
505-368-6567 (Office) 

Email:  marita.jones@hncpartners.org 
 

5. Angela Reyes 
Executive Director 
Detroit Hispanic Development Corporation 
Address:1211 Trumbull St. 
Detroit, MI 48216 
(313) 967-4880 
AGReyes@dhdc1.org 
 

6. Al Richmond  
Executive Director,  
Community-Campus Partnerships for Health 
PO Box 12124  
Raleigh, NC 27605 
(919) 714-8614 
executivedirector@ccph.info 

 
7. Zachary Rowe 

Executive Director 
Friends of Parkside 
5000 Conner Street 
Detroit, MI 48213 
(313)822-0311 
info@friendsofparkside.org 

 
8. Peggy Shepard 

Executive Director 
WEACT for Environmental Justice 
1854 Amsterdam Avenue, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 10031 
(212) 961-1000, Ext. 306 
PEGGY@weact.org 
 

  



 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Elizabeth (Beth) Baker 
Professor, Department of Behavioral Science & 
Health Education 
College for Public Health & Social Justice,  
St. Louis University 
3545 Lafayette Ave., Room 313 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
(314) 977-3218 
bakerpa@slu.edu 

 
2. Cleopatra Caldwell 

Professor & Chair, Health Behavior & Health 
Education 
University of Michigan School of Public Health 
1415 Washington Heights 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2029 
(734) 647-3676 
cleoc@umich.edu 
 

3. Bonnie Duran  
Associate Professor, School of Social Work 
University of Washington 
Box 354900 
4101 15th Ave NE 
Seattle, WA 98105-6299 
(206) 616-2658 
bonduran@uw.edu 
 

4. Eugenia (Geni) Eng 
Professor, Department of Health Behavior 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill  
School of Public Health 
360 Rosenau Hall, CB# 7440 
Chapel Hill, NC 2759  
(919) 966-3909 
eugenia_eng@unc.edu 

 
 
 
 
 

 
5. Meredith Minkler 

Professor Emerita School of Public Health 
University of California, Berkeley  
50 University Hall #7360  
Berkeley, CA 94720-7360 
(510) 642-4397 
mink@berkeley.edu 

 
6. Amy Schulz 

Professor, Health Behavior & Health Education 
University of Michigan School of Public Health 
1415 Washington Heights 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-2029  
amy@schulz.com 
 

7. Melissa Valerio 
Associate Professor,  
UT Health Science Center at Houston 
Regional Dean, UT Health School of Public 
Health San Antonio Regional Campus 
7411 John Smith Drive, Suite 1100 
San Antonio, TX 78229 
(210) 562-5517 
Melissa.A.Valerio@uth.tmc.edu 
 

8. Nina Wallerstein 
Professor or Public Health,  
College of Population Health 
University of New Mexico School of Medicine 
1 University of New Mexico,MSC09-5070 
Albuquerque, NM 87131-0001 
(734) 647-0221 
nwallerstein@salud.unm.edu 
 
 

 

 

ACADEMIC MEMBERS of the Expert Panel 


